



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 47260 of 2025

Vinay Dubey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ashutosh Upadhyay
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to file supplementary affidavit.
2. List this case as fresh on 29.01.2026.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

November 27, 2025
K.K. Maurya