



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 47260 of 2025

Vinay Dubey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ashutosh Upadhyay
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, put up this case after two weeks as fresh.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

February 12, 2026

SKD